Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Receipts

Candidate Name

DAVIS, JOHN R JR
POLIS, JARED
FITZ-GERALD, JOAN
DONOGHUE, EILEEN
JENNINGS, CHRISTINE
KILROY, MARY JO
SHAFROTH, WILLIAM G
FIMIAN, KEITH S
STENDER, LINDA MRS.
LAUZEN, CHRIS
WEIRAUCH, ROBIN
LANDRUM, DAVID
MAFFEI, DANIEL B MR.
PIERLUISI, PEDRO
HEINRICH, MARTIN
BUEHRER, STEVE
ELDRIDGE, JAMES BRADLEY
OBERWEIS, JAMES D
TEAGUE, HARRY
STIVERS, STEVE
KIRKPATRICK, ANN
TRAUNER, GARY S
OROPEZA, JENNY
SCHOCK, AARON JON MR.
LOVE, JAY K

POWERS, JONATHAN
GARD, JOHN G
AUSTRIA, STEVE C
WIVIOTT, DON
STRIMLING, ETHAN K
LAWRENCE, MARK
COTE, ADAM ROLAND
BONOFF, TERRI

DUNN, AUBREY

HOLT, DELECIA ANN
MCCAMLEY, WILLIAM J
SCHURING, KIRK
TINKER, NIKKI M
WATKINS, ROBERT J
RECCHIA, DOMENIC M JR
ARMSTRONG, WILLIAM L 1l
MORRIS, JOHN DAVID
COFFMAN, MIKE
WHITE, DARREN P
KRYZAN, ALICE J
VERSACE, RICHARD
WHITMAN, KATE
SCONTRAS, DEAN P
ERICKSON, MICHAEL
ORENTLICHER, DAVID

Congressional Candidate Table 8a

January 1, 2007 - December 31, 2007

State District

NY
CO
CO
MA
FL
OH
CO
VA
NJ
IL
OH
MS
NY
PR
NM
OH
MA
IL
NM
OH
AZ
WY
CA
IL
AL
NY
Wi
OH
NM
ME
ME
ME
MN
NM
CA
NM
OH
TN
CA
NY
CO
IL
CO
NM
NY
IL
NJ
ME
OR
IN

26
02
02
05
13
15
02
11
07
14
05
03
25
00
01
05
05
14
02
15
01
00
37
18
02
26
08
07
03
01
01
01
03
02
53
02
16
09
52
13
06
18
06
01
26
18
07
01
05
07

Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Unknown
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party

Democratic-Farm-Lz

Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Receipts
Open $ 2,252,669
Open $ 1,080,129
Open $ 881,346
Open $ 837,241
Open $ 831,011
Open $ 796,928
Open $ 747,439
Open $ 700,125
Open $ 606,647
Open $ 545,775
Open $ 545,760
Open $ 519,269
Open $ 518,852
Open $ 492,446
Open $ 464,761
Open $ 448,401
Open $ 425,819
Open $ 422,072
Open $ 408,560
Open $ 404,703
Open $ 403,159
Open $ 391,697
Open $ 391,166
Open $ 376,613
Open $ 369,944
Open $ 369,044
Open $ 360,235
Open $ 353,822
Open $ 345,840
Open $ 337,026
Open $ 326,252
Open $ 304,894
Open $ 304,750
Open $ 303,545
Open $ 286,864
Open $ 272,215
Open $ 269,375
Open $ 250,710
Open $ 222,114
Open $ 220,770
Open $ 218,545
Open $ 218,358
Open $ 213,385
Open $ 212,885
Open $ 209,798
Open $ 200,769
Open $ 200,535
Open $ 197,986
Open $ 175,989
Open $ 170,376



